
Clinic Area Clinic Leaders Email

Day(s) of the 

Week Time Begins Ends Location

Goldsboro Wesley Carter refwes88@hotmail.com Monday 6:00pm 11-Sep 13-Nov 1138 Tommy’s Road 

Jay Worrel cjworrell2004@yahoo.com Goldsboro NC.

Milas Kelly milasdkelly7992@hotmail.com Education Com.

Havelock Jimmy Paylor jpaylor1@gmail.com Monday 6:00 PM 11-Sep 13-Nov Havelock Middle School

Thurman Hardison t-hardison@hotmail.com 

Education Com.

Jacksonville Robert Farley rfarley@ec.rr.com Monday 6:00pm 11-Sep 13-Nov Jacksonville High School

Gerald Marks fun2ref1@ec.rr.com

Jean Wagnac wag1man@hotmail.com Education Com.

Kinston Earnest Brown refbrown@hotmail.com Sunday 6:00pm 10-Sep 13-Nov FairField Recreation  Center

Richard Goldsby rgoldsby@embarqmail.com

Mike Jones mjonescutn4u@gmail.com  Education Com.

Wilmington Mike Brown mikebrown12@ec.rr.com Monday 7:00pm 11-Sep 13-Nov UNC-W Trask Coliseum

David Fallin dfallin65@gmail.com

Andrew Rampe rampea@uncw.edu Education Com. Room 142

Other Dates to Remember:

*Scrimmages Begin the first week in November

*NCHSAA State Meeting: 10/10 6:30 pm at East Duplin High School

*EBOA Annual Meeting: 10/10, 7:15 pm at East Duplin High School

*NFHS/NCHSAA Exam: Week of 10/16/17 through 10/30/17

2017 Weekly Clinic Locations

In Service Clinic for all officials on Monday, 11/13 at E. Duplin HS at 6pm
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